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(¢} Government have no information on the point.

(d) Two units have been licenced for the manufacture of Dextrose Powder B P anhydrous and one unit is reported to have commenced trial production.
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Terms of Lease of Beia Road Ice Factories In Delhi

4866, SHRT TUKARAM GAVIT :
SHRI ARJUN SINGH BHADORIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1881 on the 25th November, 1968 and state :

(a) whether the information regarding the terms of lease of the Bela Road Ice Factories has since been collected;

(b) if not. the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether it is a fact that the letter referred to therein is not forthcoming ?

FHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
B.S. MURTHY) : (a) to (c). Letter No.
3030-LSG:50 dated the 9th August, 1950
from the Ministry of Health to the Chicf Commissioner. Delhi conveyed the ex-post facto sanction of Government to thc lease by the Notified Area Committee, Delhi of four plots of land on Bela Road to four refugee industrialists for the construction of ice factories. The file containing the original letter and the connected previous papers has been destroyed.

Bijapur Irrigation Project

4867. SHRI LOBO PRABHU : Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) the date on which the Bijapur Irrigation project in Coondapur Taluk was started ; and

